FORM PTO-1594 RE	CORDATION FORM	ı v	•	02-10-19	99	OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	RADEMARK	KS (mark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Ple	ase rec		10096219	37	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Na		ddress of rece	_	ies):
SystemSoft Corporation JAN 2 9 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Name: Insyde Software, Inc. Street Address: One Innovation Drive City: Natick State: MA ZIP: 01760 Individual(s) citizenship				
4. Application number(s) or patent num A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tra	demark N	No.(s) 1,936, 1,836	018 ,079	
Additi	ional Numbers attac	hed?	□ Yes ■	l No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed. Name:	ed:	6. To inve	tal numbe olved:	er of application / 2	ons and regis	strations
Hodgson, Russ, Andrews, Woods &		7. To	tal fee (37	7 CFR 3.41)		\$ <u>65.00</u>
Internal Address: Intellectual Propert			Enclosed			
Street Address: 1800 One M&T Plaz City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP:	<u>a</u> 14203	8. De	posit acco	ed to be charge ount number:	to deposit	account
/08/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000041 1936018		08-2442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
FE:482 40:00 0P	DO NOT USE T			y of this page if paying	by deposit account	1
9. Statement and signature					l	55E
To the best of my knowledge and beli is a true copy of the original document Martin G. Linihan, Reg. No. 24,92 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	6 Marty Signatur	e du	ulus	Janu	and any atta <u>(u. 7 U</u> /44 Date	ched copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SystemSoft Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its office formerly at 313 Speen Street, Natick, MA 01760 and currently at One Innovation Drive, Natick, MA 01760 ("SystemSoft") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Insyde Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its office at One Innovation Drive, Natick, MA 01760 ("Insyde") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and said registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SystemSoft hereby assigns to Insyde all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Signed this / day of Oct , 1998.

SYSTEMSOFT CORPORATION

Name

Title

REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0296

STATE OF MA)	
COUNTY OF AM	X131X	SS.

On this /6 day of , 1998, personally appeared Frank State, to me known and known to me to be the of SystemSoft Corporation. who confirmed to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of SystemSoft Corporation with full authority to do so.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0297

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademark

Mark Registration No. Issue Date

PNPVIEW 1,936,018 November 14, 1995

BATTERY TRACKER 1,836,079 May 10, 1994

:ORPORATE:155143_1 (3BPJ_1)

RECORDED: 01/29/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0298